1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HCR 1006
4	
5	By: Representatives E. Armstrong, Julian, House, Nickels
6	By: Senators L. Chesterfield, J. English
7	
8	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING THE NORTH LITTLE ROCK HIGH SCHOOL BOYS
10	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 7A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
11	AND THE 7A/6A EAST CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	COMMENDING THE NORTH LITTLE ROCK HIGH
16	SCHOOL BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING
17	THE 7A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP AND THE 7A/6A
18	EAST CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP.
19	
20	
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
22	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
23	
24	WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to commend the North Little
25	Rock High School Boys Basketball team for winning the 7A State Championship
26	and the 7A/6A East Conference Championship.
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

